
$ 

// 	• iretztwit* igip  Indian Bank 

0.1.4.0osAa 

Date: 13.09.2023 

Corrigendum No. 1 to RFP Ref. No. ISC/QIP/RFP12023-24102 dated 02.09.2023- Request for Proposal (RFP) for selection of 
Merchant Banker(s) (MBs)/ Book Running Lead Manager(s) (BRLMs) For The Bank's Proposed Qualified Institutions  
Placement (Q113)  

SI. 
No. 

Page 
No. 

Clause 
No. 

RFP 
Clause 

Existing contents Corrigendum Corrected Contents 

1. 13 3 Eligibility 
Criteria 

The 	Bidder 	should 	have 
experience of 5 years or more in 
merchant banking services (as per 
SEBI guidelines) and should have 
carried 	out 	at 	Least 	5 	issues 
(QIP/IPO/FPO/Rights 	Issue) 	for 
India based companies totalling to 
Rs.10000 Crore or more from 
01.04.2020 to 31.08.2023 and out 
of which at Least one issue should 
have 	been for an 	amount of 
Rs.1500 Crore and above. 

Issues for India based 
companies 	relaxed 	to 
Rs.4500 	Crore 	from 
Rs.10000 Crore. 

The Bidder should have 
experience of 5 years or 
more in merchant banking 
services 	(as 	per 	SEBI 
guidelines) 	and 	should 
have carried out at Least 5 
Issues 
(QIP/IPO/FPO/Rights 
Issue) 	for 	India 	based 
companies 	totalling 	to 
Rs.4500 Crore or more 
from 	01.04.2020 	to 
31.08.2023 	and 	out 	of 
which at least one issue 
should have been for an 
amount of 	Rs.1500 
Crore and above. 

4iCtale oe, 

 

Page 1 of 3 



511444 1-46- 	Indian Rank 

ftilEig ,  A allItilab 

Azad! K. 
05°3'4  Mahttts.1.4, 	'MX mmt 

,& 0.1.0  cistS,  

' ?RA 
Serytce5 

SI. 
No. 

Page 
No. 

Clause 
No. 

RFP 
Clause Existing contents Corrigendum Corrected Contents 

2.  02 SI. No. 9 Key Dates Last 	Date 	and 	Time 	for 
Submission of Technical Bids - 
16.09.2023 up to 16:00 Hours 

Date 	and 	Time 	for 
submission 	of 	Bids 
extended 	from 	16.00 
Hrs. on 16.09.2023 to 
16.00 	Hrs. 	on 
22.09.2023. 

Last Date and Time for 
Submission 	of 	Bids 	- 
22.09.2023 up to 16:00 
Hours 

3.  02 SI. No. 10 Key Dates Last Date and time of Opening of 
Technical 	Bids - 	16.09.2023 at 
16.30 Hours. 

Date 	and 	Time 	for 
opening 	of 	Technical 
Bids 	extended 	from 
16.30 	Hrs. 	on 
16.09.2023 to 16.30 Hrs. 
on 22.09.2023. 

Last 	Date and time of 
Opening of Technical Bids 
- 	22.09.2023 	at 	16.30 
Hours. 

4.  30 9.3.3 Evaluation 
Criteria 

The selection Committee would 
evaluate 	the 	bidders 	on 	the 
technical bid detailed in subject 
to Note under clause 9.1.4 of the 
RFP and also based on their 
presentation. 	Only 	bidders 
scoring 	at 	least 	80% 	in 	the 
technical bid will be shortlisted. 

Typographical 	error of 
80% corrected to 60%. 

The selection Committee 
would 	evaluate 	the 
bidders on the technical 
bid detailed in subject to 
Note under clause 9.1.4 
of 	the 	RFP 	and 	also 
based 	on 	their 
presentation. 	Only 
bidders scoring at least 
60% in the Technical Bid 
will be shortlisted. 

....,„.-- 	-....s.  

Page 2 of 3 



14014.1 taF 461 Indian Bank 

 

ALL AKIJAD +VW 1•P 	441 

SI. 
No, 

Page 
No. 

Clause 
No. 

RFP 
Clause Existing contents Corrigendum Corrected Contents 

5. 52 21 Pre- 
Contract 
Integrity 
Pact 

Bidders shall submit Pre-Contract 
Integrity Pact (IP) along with the 
technical bid as per Annexure-12 
of the REP. Pre-Contract Integrity 
Pact is an agreement between the 
prospective bidders and the buyer 
committing the persons/officials of 
both the parties not to exercise 
any 	corrupt 	influence 	on 	any 
aspect 	of 	the 	contract. 	Any 
violation 	of 	the 	terms 	of 	Pre- 
Contract 	Integrity 	Pact 	would 
entail 	disqualification 	of 	the 
bidders and exclusion from future 
business dealings. 

Typographical error of 
Annexure-12 corrected 
to Annexure -9. 

Bidders shall submit Pre- 
Contract 	Integrity 	Pact 
(IP) 	along 	with 	the 
technical 	bid 	as 	per 
Annexure-9 of the RFP. 
Pre-Contract 	Integrity 
Pact 	is 	an 	agreement 
between the prospective 
bidders 	and 	the 	buyer 
committing 	 the 
persons/officials 	of 	both 
the parties not to exercise 
any corrupt influence on 
any aspect of the contract. 
Any violation of the terms 
of 	Pre-Contract 	Integrity 
Pact 	would 	entail 
disqualification 	of 	the 
bidders 	and 	exclusion 
from 	future 	business 
dealings. 

Note:  

1. The aforesaid 'Corrected Contents' become part of the RFP Ref. No. ISC/QIP/RFP/2023-24/02 dated 02.09.2023 along with 
Addendum No.1 dated 08.09.2023. The revision in timeline as per corrigendum No. 1 is applicable to whole of the RFP under 
reference. 

2. All other contents of the RFP Ref. No. ISC/QIP/RFP/2023-24/02 dated 02.09.2023 remain unchanged. 

Page 3 of 3 


